COMMISSION

Accessibility & Disability Commission
Accessibility & Disability Commission
Accessibility & Disability Commission

Arts and Culture Commission
Arts and Culture Commission

Code Enforcement Commission
Code Enforcement Commission

Commission on the Status of Women
Commission on the Status of Women

Community Development Committee
Deferred Comp Oversight Committee
Design Commission

Environmental Advisory Commission
Environmental Advisory Commission
Environmental Advisory Commission
Environmental Advisory Commission

Historic Preservation Commission
Historic Preservation Commission
Historic Preservation Commission
Historic Preservation Commission
Historic Preservation Commission
Historic Preservation Commission
Historic Preservation Commission
Historic Preservation Commission
Historic Preservation Commission
Historic Preservation Commission

Human Relations Commission
Human Relations Commission
Human Relations Commission

Human Services Commission
Human Services Commission
Human Services Commission
Human Services Commission
Human Services Commission
Human Services Commission

Library Commission
Northwest Commission
Northwest Commission

Northwest Commission

Old Pasadena Parking

COMMISSION VACANCIES AS OF JULY 7, 2011

SEAT

At Large
Dist. 2
Dist. 6

Dist. 2
Dist. 6

Dist. 4
Dist. 5

Dist. 4
Dist. 7

Dist. 5
Council
At Large

At Large
Dist. 4
Dist. 5
Dist. 6

Dist. 4

Dist. 5

Dist. 7

Banbury Oaks
Bungalow Hvn
Crawfords Vista
Garfield Heights
Hist Highlands
Madison/Oakind
N Pas Heights

At Large/3
Dist. 4
Dist. 5

Mayor
Dist. 3
Dist. 5
Dist. 6
PCC

PUSD

Dist. 5
Dist. 4
Dist. 5
Dist. 7

At Large/L

vacant
Gloria Broderick
vacant

vacant
vacant

Meroujan Kitsinian
Michael Warner

Rita Gail Turner
vacant

Daniel Estrada
Karyn Rodriguez (after 8/31/11)
Abe Chorbajian

vacant

Roger Gray
Bryan Reese
Michael Hurley

Ruth Peck
Marcia Sola
vacant

Estella Casas
Tina Miller
Kenneth Ayala
Paul Martin
Bridgid Fennell
Steven Sunshine
Gary Floyd

Zavon Brown
David Leming
Nat Nehdar

Elisa Weaver
vacant

Yuna Parada
Maura Harrington
vacant

Theresa Doran

vacant
vacant
vacant

vacant

Susan L. Hickman

REAPPOINTMENT TERM EXP.

NOT ELIGIBLE

ELIGIBLE
ELIGIBLE

NOT ELIGIBLE

NOT ELIGIBLE
ELIGIBLE

NOT ELIGIBLE

NOT ELIGIBLE
NOT ELIGIBLE
ELIGIBLE

NOT ELIGIBLE
NOT ELIGIBLE

NOT ELIGIBLE
ELIGIBLE
ELIGIBLE
ELIGIBLE
ELIGIBLE
ELIGIBLE
ELIGIBLE

ELIGIBLE
NOT ELIGIBLE
ELIGIBLE
ELIGIBLE

ELIGIBLE
NOT ELIGIBLE

ELIGIBLE

after 7/20/11

NOT ELIGIBLE

6/30/2014
6/30/2008
6/30/2010

6/30/2014
6/30/2014

6/30/2011
6/30/2011

6/30/2011
6/30/2011

6/30/2009

8/31/2011

6/30/2011

6/30/2011
6/30/2011
6/30/2011
6/30/2010

6/30/2010
6/30/2008
6/30/2014
6/30/2008
6/30/2010
6/30/2010
6/30/2011
6/30/2011
6/30/2007
6/30/2011

6/30/2011
6/30/2009
6/30/2011

6/30/2011
6/30/2014
6/30/2011
6/30/2009
6/30/2012
6/30/2010

6/30/2012
6/30/2012
6/30/2014
6/30/2012

6/30/2007




Old Pasadena Parking
Old Pasadena Parking
Old Pasadena Parking
Old Pasadena Parking

Pasadena Center Operating Company
Pasadena Center Operating Company
Pasadena Center Operating Company

Pasadena Community Access Corp.
Pasadena Community Access Corp.
Pasadena Community Access Corp.
Pasadena Community Access Corp.
Pasadena Community Access Corp.

Planning Commission
Planning Commission
Planning Commission

Recreation and Parks Commission
Recreation and Parks Commission

Rose Bowl Aquatics Center Board
Rose Bow! Operating Company

Senior Commission
Senior Commission
Senior Commission
Senior Commission
Senior Commission
Senior Commission

So. Lake Parking Place Commission
So. Lake Parking Place Commission

Transportation Advisory Commission
Transportation Advisory Commission

At Large/O
At Large/O
At Large/L
At Large/L

Mayor/Prop Own
At Large/7
Hotel

Dist. 4
Dist. 5
Dist. 6
PCC

PUSD

Mayor
At Large/6
Dist. 5

At Large/5
Dist. 2

City
Dist. 5

Dist. 1
Dist. 3
Dist. 5
Dist. 6
Agency
Agency

At Large/7
At Large/7

Dist. 5
Dist. 7

Please send advisory body applications/resumes to:

Sally Lunetta

Marilyn Dee Buchanan
Scott Ward

Debbie Meymarian

Michael De Leon
Richard Schammel
Steven Parker

vacant

vacant

Michael Checca
Juan Gutierrez
Beth Leyden

Richard Norton
Carolyn Naber
Richard Quirk

Tim Wendler
Greg Harrison

vacant
Fred Lowe

Joan Banks

vacant

vacant

Angie Mont O'Brien
Patty Watson-Wood
Nestor Eligio

Christopher Hiddleson
Gina Tleel

Julianna Delgado
Jennifer Higginbotham

Jana L. Stewart

NOT ELIGIBLE
NOT ELIGIBLE
NOT ELIGIBLE
NOT ELIGIBLE

NOT ELIGIBLE
NOT ELIGIBLE
ELIGIBLE

NOT ELIGIBLE
ELIGIBLE
NOT ELIGIBLE

ELIGIBLE
NOT ELIGIBLE
NOT ELIGIBLE

NOT ELIGIBLE
ELIGIBLE

ELIGIBLE
NOT ELIGIBLE
NOT ELIGIBLE
NOT ELIGIBLE
ELIGIBLE

ELIGIBLE
ELIGIBLE

NOT ELIGIBLE
NOT ELIGIBLE

Office of the Mayor & City Council
100 N. Garfield Ave., Room $228

Pasadena, CA 91109

6/30/2005
6/30/2004
6/30/2008
6/30/2009

6/30/2011
6/30/2011
6/30/2011

6/30/2014
6/30/2013
6/30/2011
6/30/2010
6/30/2010

6/30/2011
6/30/2011
6/30/2010

6/30/2011
6/30/2011

unlimited

3/26/2011

6/30/2009
6/30/2014
6/30/2013
6/30/2009
6/30/2011
6/30/2011

6/30/2011
6/30/2011

6/30/2010
6/30/2011




