COMMISSION VACANCIES AS OF JULY 7, 2011

COMMISSION	SEAT		REAPPOINTMENT	TERM EXP.
Accessibility & Disability Commission Accessibility & Disability Commission Accessibility & Disability Commission	At Large Dist. 2 Dist. 6	vacant Gloria Broderick vacant	NOT ELIGIBLE	6/30/2014 6/30/2008 6/30/2010
Arts and Culture Commission Arts and Culture Commission	Dist. 2 Dist. 6	vacant vacant		6/30/2014 6/30/2014
Code Enforcement Commission Code Enforcement Commission	Dist. 4 Dist. 5	Meroujan Kitsinian Michael Warner	ELIGIBLE ELIGIBLE	6/30/2011 6/30/2011
Commission on the Status of Women Commission on the Status of Women	Dist. 4 Dist. 7	Rita Gail Turner vacant	NOT ELIGIBLE	6/30/2011 6/30/2011
Community Development Committee	Dist. 5	Daniel Estrada	NOT ELIGIBLE	6/30/2009
Deferred Comp Oversight Committee	Council	Karyn Rodriguez (after 8/31/11)	ELIGIBLE	8/31/2011
Design Commission	At Large	Abe Chorbajian	NOT ELIGIBLE	6/30/2011
Environmental Advisory Commission Environmental Advisory Commission Environmental Advisory Commission Environmental Advisory Commission	At Large Dist. 4 Dist. 5 Dist. 6	vacant Roger Gray Bryan Reese Michael Hurley	NOT ELIGIBLE NOT ELIGIBLE ELIGIBLE	6/30/2011 6/30/2011 6/30/2011 6/30/2010
Historic Preservation Commission	Dist. 4 Dist. 5 Dist. 7 Banbury Oaks Bungalow Hvn Crawfords Vista	Ruth Peck Marcia Sola vacant Estella Casas Tina Miller Kenneth Ayala	NOT ELIGIBLE NOT ELIGIBLE NOT ELIGIBLE ELIGIBLE ELIGIBLE	6/30/2010 6/30/2008 6/30/2014 6/30/2008 6/30/2010 6/30/2010
Historic Preservation Commission Historic Preservation Commission Historic Preservation Commission Historic Preservation Commission	Garfield Heights Hist Highlands Madison/OakInd N Pas Heights	Paul Martin Bridgid Fennell Steven Sunshine Gary Floyd	ELIGIBLE ELIGIBLE ELIGIBLE ELIGIBLE	6/30/2011 6/30/2011 6/30/2007 6/30/2011
Human Relations Commission Human Relations Commission Human Relations Commission	At Large/3 Dist. 4 Dist. 5	Zavon Brown David Leming Nat Nehdar	ELIGIBLE NOT ELIGIBLE ELIGIBLE	6/30/2011 6/30/2009 6/30/2011
Human Services Commission Human Services Commission Human Services Commission	Mayor Dist. 3 Dist. 5	Elisa Weaver vacant Yuna Parada	ELIGIBLE ELIGIBLE	6/30/2011 6/30/2014 6/30/2011
Human Services Commission Human Services Commission	Dist. 6 PCC	Maura Harrington vacant	NOT ELIGIBLE	6/30/2009 6/30/2012
Human Services Commission Library Commission	PUSD Dist. 5	Theresa Doran vacant	ELIGIBLE	6/30/2010
Northwest Commission				6/30/2012
Northwest Commission Northwest Commission Northwest Commission	Dist. 4 Dist. 5 Dist. 7	vacant vacant vacant	after 7/20/11	6/30/2012 6/30/2014 6/30/2012
Old Pasadena Parking	At Large/L	Susan L. Hickman	NOT ELIGIBLE	6/30/2007

Please send advisory body application	ns/resumes to:	Jana L. Stewart		
Transportation Advisory Commission Transportation Advisory Commission	Dist. 5 Dist. 7	Julianna Delgado Jennifer Higginbotham	NOT ELIGIBLE NOT ELIGIBLE	6/30/2010 6/30/2011
So. Lake Parking Place Commission So. Lake Parking Place Commission	At Large/7 At Large/7	Christopher Hiddleson Gina Tleel	ELIGIBLE ELIGIBLE	6/30/2011 6/30/2011
Senior Commission	Agency	Patty Watson-Wood Nestor Eligio	NOT ELIGIBLE ELIGIBLE	6/30/2011 6/30/2011
Senior Commission	Agency	Angie Mont O'Brien	NOT ELIGIBLE	6/30/2009
Senior Commission	Dist. 6	vacant	NOT ELICIDI E	6/30/2013
Senior Commission	Dist. 3 Dist. 5	vacant		6/30/2014
Senior Commission Senior Commission	Dist. 1	Joan Banks	NOT ELIGIBLE	6/30/2009
Rose Bowl Operating Company	Dist. 5	Fred Lowe	ELIGIBLE	3/26/2011
Rose Bowl Aquatics Center Board	City	vacant		unlimited
Recreation and Parks Commission	Dist. 2	Greg Harrison	ELIGIBLE	6/30/2011
Recreation and Parks Commission	At Large/5	Tim Wendler	NOT ELIGIBLE	6/30/2011
Planning Commission	Dist. 5	Richard Quirk	NOT ELIGIBLE	6/30/2010
Planning Commission	At Large/6	Carolyn Naber	ELIGIBLE NOT ELIGIBLE	6/30/2011 6/30/2011
Planning Commission	Mayor	Richard Norton	ELICIDI E	6/20/2044
Pasadena Community Access Corp.	PUSD	Beth Leyden	NOT ELIGIBLE	6/30/2010 6/30/2010
Pasadena Community Access Corp.	PCC	Michael Checca Juan Gutierrez	NOT ELIGIBLE ELIGIBLE	6/30/2011
Pasadena Community Access Corp. Pasadena Community Access Corp.	Dist. 5 Dist. 6	vacant	NOT ELIQIDI E	6/30/2013
Pasadena Community Access Corp.	Dist. 4	vacant		6/30/2014
Pasadena Center Operating Company	Hotel	Steven Parker	ELIGIBLE	6/30/2011
Pasadena Center Operating Company	At Large/7	Richard Schammel	NOT ELIGIBLE	6/30/2011
Pasadena Center Operating Company	Mayor/Prop Own	Michael De Leon	NOT ELIGIBLE	6/30/2011
Old Pasadena Parking	At Large/L	Debbie Meymarian	NOT ELIGIBLE	6/30/2009
Old Pasadena Parking	At Large/L	Scott Ward	NOT ELIGIBLE	6/30/2008
Old Pasadena Parking	At Large/O	Marilyn Dee Buchanan	NOT ELIGIBLE	6/30/2004
Old Pasadena Parking	At Large/O	Sally Lunetta	NOT ELIGIBLE	6/30/2005

Pasadena, CA 91109

Office of the Mayor & City Council 100 N. Garfield Ave., Room S228